RESOLUTION NO. 2020-476R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING A CHANGE IN SERVICE TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TEXAS DISPOSAL SYSTEMS, INC. FOR THE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE MATERIALS (CONTRACT NO. 215-221) TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT FOR FIVE YEARS AT AN ESTIMATED ANNUAL INCREASE OF \$400,000.00; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS TO IMPLEMENT THE CHANGE IN SERVICE; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. A Change in Service to the agreement with Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. for the collection and disposal of solid waste and recyclable materials (Contract No. 215-221) to extend the agreement for five years at an estimated annual increase of \$400,000.00 is approved.

PART 2. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the appropriate documents to implement the Change in Service.

PART 3. This resolution will be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on September 29, 2020.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk